SAFETY DATA SHEET
according to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH) as amended
NEXLER Izofol Roof
Creation date 10th January 2022
Revision date Version 1.0
SECTION 1: Identification of the substance/mixture and of the company/undertaking
1.1. Product identifier NEXLER Izofol Roof
Substance / mixture mixture

Directive 2008/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 19 November 2008 on waste, as amended.
Decision 2000/532/EC establishing a list of wastes, as amended.
Waste type code
08 01 20 aqueous suspensions containing paint or varnish other than those mentioned in 08 01 19
Packaging waste type code
15 01 02 plastic packaging
SECTION 14: Transport information
14.1. UN number or ID number
not subject to transport regulations
14.2. UN proper shipping name
not relevant
Page 13/17
SAFETY DATA SHEET
according to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH) as amended
NEXLER Izofol Roof
Creation date 10th January 2022
Revision date Version 1.0
14.3. Transport hazard class(es)
not relevant
14.4. Packing group
not relevant
14.5. Environmental hazards
No.
14.6. Special precautions for user
Reference in the Sections 4 to 8.
14.7. Maritime transport in bulk according to IMO instruments
not relevant
SECTION 15: Regulatory information
15.1. Safety, health and environmental regulations/legislation specific for the substance or mixture
The Chemicals (Hazard Information and Packaging for Supply) Regulations 2009 as amended. Environmental
Protection Act 1990 as amended. Clean Air Act 1993 as amended. Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of the European
Parliament and of the Council of 18th December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and
Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing the European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and
repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No. 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No. 1488/94 as well as Council
Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC, as amended.
Regulation (EC) No. 1272/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16th December 2008 on
classification, labelling and packaging of substances and mixtures, amending and repealing Directives 67/548/EEC
and 1999/45/EC, and amending Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006, as amended.
Restrictions pursuant to Annex XVII of Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH), as amended
formaldehyde …%
Restriction Conditions of restriction
28 Without prejudice to the other parts of this Annex the following shall apply to entries 28 to 30:
1. Shall not be placed on the market, or used,
— as substances,
— as constituents of other substances, or,
— in mixtures, for supply to the general public when the individual concentration in the substance or
mixture is equal to or greater than:
— either the relevant specific concentration limit specified in Part 3 of Annex VI to Regulation (EC) No
1272/2008, or,
— the relevant generic concentration limit specified in Part 3 of Annex I of Regulation (EC) No
1272/2008.
Without prejudice to the implementation of other Community provisions relating to the classification,
packaging and labelling of substances and mixtures, suppliers shall ensure before the placing on the
market that the packaging of such substances and mixtures is marked visibly, legibly and indelibly as
follows:
“Restricted to professional users”.
2. By way of derogation, paragraph 1 shall not apply to:
(a) medicinal or veterinary products as defined by Directive 2001/82/EC and Directive 2001/83/EC;
(b) cosmetic products as defined by Directive 76/768/EEC;